07-03-2001 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101766632 Tab settings □□□□ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Hubert Rothleitner, Michael Breunig, Colm Peter Name: VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Boran, David James Tiippy, Myron Ihor Senyk, Vincent Colarossi. 10.7901 Internal Address: \_\_\_ 28 249 Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Merger Assignment Assignment Street Address: Suite 728, Parklane Towers East Security Agreement Change of Name One Parklane Boulevard Other City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 Execution Date: (SEE ATTACHMENT) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Wes Ves No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/821,573 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Dean E. McConnell, Esq. **S** Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE One Indiana Square, Suite 2425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dean E. McConnell Name of Person Signing total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

17/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000200 0982157

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0145

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2 PATENTS ONLY ATTACHMENT

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/821,573 Filed: March 29, 2001

Attorney Docket No.: 10541/257 V200-0728

## 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

INFINEON TechnologiesAG St.-Martin-Str. 53 81669 Munchen GERMANY

## 3. Nature of conveyance:

#### Assignment

| Execution Date: | Hubert Rothleitner | June 18, 2001 |
|-----------------|--------------------|---------------|
|                 | Michael Breunig    | June 18, 2001 |
|                 | Colm Peter Boran   | June 11, 2001 |
|                 | David James Tippy  | June 11, 2001 |
|                 | Myron Ihor Senyk   | June 11, 2001 |
|                 | Vincent Colarossi  | June 11, 2001 |

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0146

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: BACKUP POWER SUPPLY FOR RESTRAINT CONTROL MODULE, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0728 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-257, and described in application Serial No. 09/821,573, filed on March 29, 2001.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, and INFINEON Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under German laws, located at St.-Martin-Str.53, 81669 Munchen, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and INFINEON Technologies AG the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and INFINEON Technologies AG, as the assignees.

Executed by:

| NAME               | SIGNATURE     | DATE       |
|--------------------|---------------|------------|
| Hubert Rothleitner | 2 Hlether     | June 18,01 |
| Michael Breunig    | leibeal Ecung | June 18,01 |

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0147

| Colm Peter Boran  | Colu Go   | 11-Jun-01 |
|-------------------|-----------|-----------|
| David James Tippy | Dal 17-11 | 6-11-01   |
| Myron Ihor Senyk  | Mmille    | 11-06-01  |
| Vincent Colarossi | Dones I   | 6-11-01   |

**RECORDED: 06/28/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0148